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LAND SURVEYING PLA N G  ENGINEERING -TER RIGHTS FORESI 

TELEPHONE (503) 267-287 
FAX (503) 267-0588 

705 SO 4TH, P 0 BOX 118 
COOS BAY, OREGON 97420 

PRE- 1909 Claim of Beneficial Use and Site Report SWR-55 1 
Located in Portions of Sections 

11&12,T .31  S., R. 15W.,W.M. 
Curry County, Oregon 

INFORMATION: 

Permitt= Pauline Sullivan 
94960 Floras Creek Road 
Langlois, OR 97450 
(503) 348-2353 

Alan Sullivan met me at the site on November 4, 1994. At this time he indicated that to 
the best of his knowledge there had been no variance is use since the date of development 
in January 1, 1900. The survey was completed on November 4, 1994. 

SOURCES: 

Joe Cox creek and three unnamed streams, tributaries of Floras Creek 

DIVERSION PQJNTS: 

P.O.D. #1 is an old in-stream pond that the creek flows through. The P.O.D. is 300 feet 
South and 2340 feet West of the Northeast corner of Section 1 2, T. 3 1 S., R. 1 5 W., 
W.M.. 

P.O. D. #2 is an in-stream device located on Joe Cox Creek and is 1045 feet South and 
2960 feet West of the Northeast corner of Section 12, T. 3 1 S., R. 15 W., W.M.. 

P.O.D. #3 is an in-stream device located on unnamed stream #3 and is 1580 feet South 
and 12 10 feet West of the Northeast corner of Section 1 1, T. 3 1 S., R. 15 W., W.M.. 

P.O.D. #4 is a natural spring pond and is located 920 feet South and 101 5 feet West of the 
Northwest comer of Section 1 1, T. 3 1 S., R. 15 W., W.M.. 



P.O.D. #5 is an in-stream 35 horsepower electric motor and pump. It is located 1180 feet 
East of the Northwest corner of Section 12, T. 3 1 S., R. 15 W., W.M.. 

P.O.D. #6 is an in-stream 40 horsepower electric motor and pump. It is located 450 feet 
South and 735 feet West of the Northeast corner of Section 1 1, T. 3 1 S., R. 15 W., W.M.. 

A 35 horsepower General Electric motor with a 450 gallon per minute pump is located at 
P.O.D. #5. No serial or model numbers were visible on the pump or motor. The pump 
has four inch diameter intake and discharge openings. 

A 40 horsepower General Electric motor with a 475 gallon per minute pump is located at 
P.O.D. #6. No serial numbers or model numbers were visible on the pump or motor. The 
pump has four inch diameter intake and discharge openings. 

PIPE: 

Domestic pipe: Residence 1 & 2 850 feet of 2 inch diameter PVC. 
Residence 3 800 feet of 2 inch diameter and 250 

feet of 1 112 inch diameter PVC. 

Irrigation pipe: Main 4 inch diameter 400 + feet 
Lateral 2 inch diameter . 600 + feet 

From P.O.D. #2 450 feet of two inch diameter PVC bears N 20 W thence; N 30 W for 
400 feet to the place of use, residences 1 62 2. 

From P.O.D. #3 800 feet of two inch diameter PVC bears N 35 E to a 1500 gallon storage 
tank from the tank a one and one-half inch diameter PVC pipe bears N 15 E for 250 feet 
to the place of use Residence #3. 

P.O.D. # 5 & 6 are seasonal in-steam pumps. The main and lateral pipes are distributed 
accordingly with the irrigation pattern. 

Twenty Rainbird # 40 with 118 inch nozzle size, Maximum number sprinklers in use at one 
time twenty. 

#40 head with 118" nozzle = 2.9 GPM @ 40 PSI 

20 heads at 2.9GPM/Hd = 58 GPM 

NATER ~ ~ * U U ~ ~ ~ G ,  ULPI. 

!SALEM, OREGON: 



The uses are Domestic ( three residences), in-stream livestock watering( 150 sheep and 30 
cattle), irrigation (30 acres). The in-stream livestock watering occurs along Joe Cox creek 
the three unnamed streams and the two ponds. 

Residences 1 & 2 are 60 feet lower than the P.O.D. and have a PSI of 26 

Residence 3 is 40 feet lower than the 1500 gallon ;storage tank and has a PSI of 17. 

P.O. D. #5 has a suction lift of 13 feet, P.O.D. #6 has a suction lift of 10 feet both have 
an estimated PSI of 40. 

CALCULATIONS: 

Domestic three @ .OOSCFS =: .015 CFS 
Livestock sheep 150 @ 1 .5GPD =: 225 GPD 

cattle 30 @ 15GPD =- 450 GPD 
Irrigation @ 1/80 CFS/ac x 30ac = 8078 GPD 

CLAIM OF BENEFICAIAL USE .25B 

POINT OF BEGINNING: 

The point of beginning was the Northeast corner o:F Section 12 and the Northeast corner 
of Section 1 1, Township 3 1 South, Range 15 West. , Willamette Meridian, Curry County , 
Oregon. The ties were made with a Set 4 C total station, aerial photos, hand compass and 
string chain. 

CONCLUSION: 

The final proof survey and inspection of PRE-1909, SWR-55 1 was completed on 
November 4, 1994 and the facts contained in this report and accompanying proof map are 
correct to the best of my knowledge. 

DEC 201994 
NATEH I X L Q W ~ I . W L ~  yk 

B U M ,  OREGON 



1, Pauline Sullivan, agree to the findings of the CNRE and do submit this site report and 
map as claim of beneficial use of the water under the terms and conditions of our SWR- 
551. 

PAU.LINE SULLIVAN 
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SULLIVAN RANCH 

S e c t i o n  1 2 ,  Township  3 1 ,  Ranne 15 

1900 Wm. Cox. Book 1 ,  Page  6 ,  L i n e  6 
No l i n e  s t o c k  
NE 4 ,  NE 4 ,  Yec, 8 ,  N 2 ,  NW 4 ,  S e c ,  9 ,  SW 4 ,  SW 4 and  
7 A f r o m  J , A .  Cox. 

1300 Book 1 ,  Pane  6 ,  L i n e  7 ,  J . A .  Cox 
5  h o r s e s ,  19 cows ,  4  s h e e p ,  7 u i g s  

1901  J . A .  Cox,  Page  6 ,  Book 1 ,  L i n e  14 
4 h o r s e s ,  35 c a t t l e ,  7 s h e e p ,  4  p i p s  

1902 J . A .  Cox,  Book 1 ,  Page  5 ,  L i n e  5 ,  T o t a l  V a l u e s  998  
5 h o r s e s ,  23 cows ,  11 p i g s  

1903 J . A .  Cox,  Book 1 ,  Page  5 ,  L i n e  3 
5 h o r s e s ,  25 c a t t l e ,  6 s h e e p ,  8 p i g s  

1904 J . A .  Cox,  Book 1 ,  Page 7 ,  L i n e  3  
4  h o r s e s ,  30 c a t t l e ,  8 s h e e p ,  7 p i g s  

1905 J . A .  Cox,  Rook 1 ,  Page  11, L i n e  25 
6 h o r s e s ,  23  cows ,  7 s h e e p ,  9 p i g s  

1907 J . A ,  Cox,  Book 1 ,  Page 1 5 ,  L i n e  1 
3 h o r s e s ,  23 c a t t l e ,  13  s h e e p ,  3  p i g s  

1908 J . A .  Cox,  Book 1 ,  Page  1 5 ,  L i n e  1 0 ,  
3  h o r s e s ,  24 c a t t l e ,  20 s h e e p ,  2  p i g s  

C!ur ry  County  C l e r k  a n d  Tax A s s e s s o r s  R e c o r d s  





SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 

(received after July 18, 1990) 

CHECK BASIN MAP $$f NAME 50m+ ( - 0 ~ 5 ~  # \ UNADJUDICATED AREA ? ~d? 
RECEIPT BL q(0°23 s w R NUMBER 551 
CHECK ENCLOSURES 8w-f PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY !h& 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER DM ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP CHECK GLO PLATS 

WATERMASTER CHECKLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION Ap,!d 

FORM REVIEW 
(/ blanks filled in 
,(/signed 
I /  date received stamped 

MAP REVIEW 
/ source and trib 

point location 
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc. ) 

J place of use 
J scale 
7 township, range, section 
7 north arrow 
J cwRE stamp + disclaimer date survey was performed - P.O.B. of survey 

L/ dimensions and capacity of diversion system 
L/ "beneficial useqf type title 
4 llpermanent-qualitylf paper - )'I& - 

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION 

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY 

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 



February 3, 1995 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

DENNIS GOUDE 
PO BOX 118 
COOS BAY OR 97420 

re: SWR-551 

Dear Mr Goude, 

I completed the review of the map received from you on Jan. 30, 1995 in support of the pre- 
1909 vested water right claim in the name of PAULINE SULLIVAN. The map meets the 
requirements for filing. I have added it to the file. - 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

cc: Pauline Sullivan 

j:\w\s\c\S\swr-055 1.004 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



December 22, 1994 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

RONALD E STUNTZNER 
PO BOX 118 
COOS BAY OR 97420 

re: SWR-551 

Dear Mr Stuntzner, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of the map and report you submitted in support of the pre- 
1909 vested water right claim in the name of PAULINE SULLIVAN. Due to personnel and 
duty changes the information will not be reviewed at this time. I will add it to the file for future 
review. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

cc: Pauline Sullivan 

j\w\s\c\5\swr-055 1.003 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

December 29, 1993 

PAULINE SULLIVAN 
PO BOX 8 
LANGLOIS OR 97450 

RE: SWR-551 

Dear Ms Sullivan, 

D E P A R T M E N T  

I am in the process of reviewing the maps submitted in support of pre-1909 vested water right 
claims. There may have been some misunderstanding about the required map during the last 
few months before the December 31, 1992 deadline. As the deadline approached, it was 
apparent the Water Right Examiners (WRE) would not be able to survey and prepare the 
required map and site report. We allowed claimants to submit most any kind of map to meet 
the deadline. We tried to insure claimants understood that the survey, map and site report would 
be required as soon as the WRE had time to make the field survey and complete the map and 
report. 

The reason I am writing today is about your map. The map submitted does not meet the 
statutory requirements. I need to know when I might receive the required map from you. I 
cannot complete my review of your claim without the required map. 

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3 199. 

Sincerely, 
n \ 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

cc: 

J:\W\S\C\5\SWR-0551.002 

- - 

3850 Portland Rd ~i 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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PO BOX 8 
LANGLOIS OR 97450 

Dear PAULINE SULLIVAN, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of 
PAULINE SULLIVAN has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $660 
have been received and our receipt #96023 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been 
numbered SWR-55 1. 

You have noted that there may be an overpayment in the amount of $200.00. We will wait 
until after we have reviewed your map to determine whether or not a refund is warranted. If 
indeed there has been an overpayment, a check will be issued in the appropriate amount to 
"Law Office Trust. " 

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS 539.240 (2) (d) requires the 
map be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). Within 60 days of this 
letter you must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to 
prepare your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must 
identify the name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will 
contact the CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline. 

We will not be able to process you claim until we have received your map. If you have any 
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions. 

Dwight French 
Adjudication Section 

Enclosure 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, O R  97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



S T A ~  E OF OREGON 
WaJcR RESOURCES DEPARTMENT I 

RECEIPT# 96023 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

- 
378-84551378-8130 (FAX) 

--- - -- 

, f 

RECEIVED FROM: 

BY. 
-- - " 

TRANSFER 
I ,  

CHECK t OTHER (IDENTIFY) 

TOTAL REC'D $ ,/ 
-. 

- -- I 
V" *- -- -- - -- -r~x~ WRD MlSC CASH ACCT 1 1 

-- 

842 010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831 087 PUBLICATIONSIMAPS 

830 650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth -- 

-- OTHER (IGENTIFY) 

I=/ I 
- 

-- TEDUCTION OF EXPENSE I- -- I CASH ACCT 7 

M I S C E L L A N E O U S :  

COPY FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MlSC REVENUE (IDENTIFY) 

OTHER (P-6) (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

-- ( $ 

EXAM FEE 

EXAM FEE 

I 

_ _  1 

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE 
842 013 WELL CONST START 

MONITORING WELLS 

45 00 0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS F- 
864 000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS @IILIi 

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER # - 

103-00-0  WRD OPERATING ACCT I I 

HYDRO APPLICATION 
-- 

- 1  

] 07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY 
842 011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

842 115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW1WRD) 

RECEIPT 1: 9 602 3 DATED J- : , BY -+----- 

Dlstr~butlon-Wh~te Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Ftscal, Blue Copy-F~le, Buff Copy-F~scal 

LIC NUMBER 







NE1/4 SEC. I I T.3 IS. R.15W W.M. 3'1 1 

- 
SEE MAP 31 15 11D 


